AMENDMENT O F SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

i l 3
2. AMENDMENT/MO TIFtCATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REGUASITIONPURCHASE REQ NO. 5. PROJECT NO. {if applcable;
006053 11/16/2011 4200416347
& ISSUED BRY coBe MEFC 7. ADMINESTERED BY (f other than jtem 6} CCDE [MS e

8. NAME AN ADDR ESS OF CONTRACTOR o | sireet, cowtly. Sfate and ZIF Code) SA. AMENDRMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

{x}

i

ERrAal. TECHNICAL 3SERVICES, INC.

4732 RIGHTOUT ROAD MSFC 9B. DATED (SEEJTEM 11)
HUNTSVTTLE AL 35812-0001

s |10A. MODIFCATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
T NNMOERAS4C

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13}

COLE  5i7p0 FACILITY CODE 05 /20772008

5 Wi

TS TTER ORCY APFLES TO AMENOMENTS OF SOLIITATIONS

{7 The above numbered scticitation is amended as set forth in item 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers ! s extended, | lis not exdended.
Offers must acknowiedge receipt of this amendment prior to the howr and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by oite of the foiowing methoils! (a} By completing
fterms & and 18, and retuming copies of the amendment; {b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted,; or {c} By
separale jetter or telegram which includes a 1eference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECHFIED MAY RESULT INREJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. T by

virtue of this amendiment you deste to change an offér already submilted, such change may be made by {elegram or letter, provided each tefegram or letter makes reference

to the sofictation aad this amendiment, and s receved piior to the opeining hour and dale specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (tf required) Nelb Increasa: $1,200,000.00
See Schedule
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICA TION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. 1T MODIFES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS 1SSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spacify suthorty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH (N {TEM t4 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRAGT
ORDER NO. INITEM 10A,

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMIMISTRATIVE CHANGES {such a5 changes in paying offive,
agpropration date, efc) SET FORTHINITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103b).

£ THIG SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO FURSUANT TG AUTHORITY OF:

-

R Clauge 52.243-1 Alvernate I

D. CTHER (Specify lype of modiiication and authonty)

£ MPORTANT: Contractor iXlis not, | iis required to sign this document and retuir o copies to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODRIFICATION fOrganized by UCF secfion headings, ncluding solicffationicontract subject matier where feasibje.)
Toral FFP Funds Chligated

Prev AmL: 583,293,808. 94
This Mod: $ 1,208,000.00
Total Amt $54,493,808. 84

Except as provigad herein, & ierms and conditions of the docwmnent referenced in e 84 o7 10A. as hergtofore ctanged, 1emans unchanged ahd m fufl foree and effect

158, NAME AND TITUE OF SIGNER (Type of gty TBA. NAME AND TITLE OF COMIRAG TING OFFIER [Type of prnff

TR CONTRACTOR/OFRERGR 160 DATE SIGNED 1188, UNITELRET/

[BigRBtume of person authorzed o g . ) Cormantig Ofcary t l“’ /i{ % . (?.;A Ay
NEN 7540-01-152-8078 e = STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83)
Frayious aditicn unusabte Prescribed by GSA

FAR {48 CFR; §3.243

‘N“Nwmvd



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED FAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET} 06 ns40/000058 2

NAME OF OFFERCGR OR CONTRACTOR
URS FEnErRAL. TECHNICAL BERVICEZ, INC.

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICER QUANTITY lUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

(&} I3} {0} (D} {

1)

VA

rovide incremantal i
1, 200,0400.400.0 Therefere, the ob
‘his contract is incoreased by

200,000,000 from 853,293,808.91 to

4,483, 808.94) . It is contemplated that funds
resently allotted to this contract will cover

work ta be performed through December 16,

]
+

W™

Byt T oA A O 40 T
9 (SIS

<o
Sn

-

B. 511 other terms and conditions remain
unchanged.

have been deleted and
replaced with the slip sheets attached to this
contract medification, Vertical fines lccated on
the right side of rhe page dencte the location of
the changes.

C. The

Delated Replaced with
Section I, Section B, C.

Page 10 cf 13 (Mod 57} Page 10 of 13 (Mod 58}

-

X
vl
+

W
]
o}
[)
[aN
ot
()
[S%]
iy
L}
{
Ee
Lot
-
ao
L]
)
L]
o
[
o>

sery Locallon Code:
NASA/Marghall Space F

ght

35812

Marshall Space F

[S36

NEN FH4G-01-152.8067 OPTIONAL PCRM A36 14-88)
Sponscied by G5A
EAR 48 CFR) 53 110



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

A E arF

ON SH ., B
CONTINUATI BB amosansac/ 000058 5 5
NAME OF OFFERGR OR CONTRACTOR
JRE FEDERAT. TRCHKICAL SERVICES, INC.
ITEM NGO, SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JURIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A} (B} 1Ch 50 (£} {F}
N/ 2020/62/CESEI20120/361N/1/2 Cost Center: 62AS20
a1 Account: 6140.2520 Order: FCDO00DG WRBS
mlementl: 7T36466.06.02.08.01 Item Numbear: C0D
Tormmitment Item: 2520 Fu nter: 62 Fund:

CnSXiz0120 Funchtional Ar
rurded: $1,200,060.0f

RSN FHA0-Ci- 1520067

TPTIOMNAL FORM 336 4-881
Saofisured oy BEA
FAR (48 CFRL 55115



B.8

Section B NNMOSAAS4C

A deduction for nonconforming work shall be taken monthly from the
Contractor's invoice. The Contractor shall submit a Self-Evaluation of
Performance each month (See Clause E.6). The Contractor’s self-evaluation
will be considered by the Government in its monthly evaluation of
nonconforming work.,

C.  All as-built drawings and other required submittals shall be submitted prior to
acceptance of the work and final payment of any FWR or DO.

B.  The data required in DRD 1197MA-003, along with the Contractor’s SF 1034 -
Public Voucher for Purchases and Services Other Than Personal, shall serve as
the complete invoice. The Contractor shall identify capital assets separately on
its invoices, Distribution shall be in accordance with the DRD

{(End of Clause)

LIMITATION OF FUNDS (FIXED-PRICE CONTRACTS) (NFS 1852.232-77)
{(MAR 1989)

A.  Ofthe total price of items identified for the Option Year Three, the sum of
$54,493,808.94 is presently avaitable for payment and allotted to this contract.
It is anticipated that itom time to time additional funds will be allocated to the
contract in accordance with the following schedule, until the total price of said
items is allotted:

SCHEDULE FOR ALLOTMENT OF FUNDS

Date  December 16, 2011 Amount TBD

B.  The Contractor agrees to perform or have performed work as specified in
paragraph A. above up to the point at which, il this contract is terminated
pursuant to the Termination for Convenience of the Government clause of this
contract, the total amount payable by the Government (including amounts
payable for subcontracts and settlement costs) pursuant to paragraphs I and G
of this clause would, in the exercise of reasonable judgment by the Contractor,
approximate the total amount at the time allotted to the contract. The
Contractor is not obligated to continue performance of the work beyond that
point. The Government is not obligated in any event to pay or reimburse the
Contractor more than the amount from time to time allotted to the contract,
anything to the contrary in the Termination for Convenience of the
Government clause notwithstanding.

C. 1. Itiscontempiated that funds presently aliotted to this contract will
cover the work to be performed through December 16, 2011,

Page 10 of 13 (Mod 56)

|
|
|



